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FACULTY SENATE ROSTER, 1983-84

Officers and Senate Steering Committee Members

Presiding Officer:

Presiding Officer Pro Tem:

Secretary:

Steering Committee:

A1l Others

White, Charles
Wurm, Paul

Rose, Eileen
Williams, William
Cumpston, Mary
Lutes, Jack

CLAS

Constans, Mary
Jones, Robert
Kristof, Jane
Mandaville, Jon
Nussbaum, Laureen
Nussbaum, Rudi
*0lson, Vivienne
Smeltzer, David
Waller, Fred
Wrench, David
Anderson, Barry
Cooper, John
Forbes, Richard
Hillman, Stanley
*Johnson, David
Kosokoff, Steve
Petersen, Richard
Reece, Shelley
Walton, Linda
West, Franklin
*Wolk, Anthony
Burns, Marjorie
Crampton, Georgia
Elteto, Louis
Fisher, Claudine
Gatz, Carole
Howard, Donald

SS
DCE
ADM
0SA
PLS
OVA

AA
PSY

AA
HST

Fl.
PHY
MTH

PS
ENG
PSY
PSY
ENG
BIO
BIO
HST

SP
BIO
ENG
HST
HST
ENG
ENG
ENG

FL

FL

CHEM

PHY

Karant-Nunn, Susan HST

*Kirrie, Marjorie
Limbaugh, Elaine
*Swanson, Leonard

ENG
ENG
MTH

1986
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

Fred Wa
David W
Ulrich
Ron Cea
Claudin
Richard

i

1ler, ENG 4831 NH 3563
rench, PSY 317-1 CH 3921
H. Hardt, ED 341 CH 4416
se, PA 169 CH 3920
e Fisher, FL 479 NH 3499

Forbes, BIO 422 SC2

4200

Susan Karant-Nunn, HST 492A CH 3013

(for Hammond)

Senators

Business Administration

Bentley, James BA
Cabelly, Alan BA
Tang, Nancy BA
Harmon, Robert BA
Jackson, Janice BA
Brenner, Steve BA
Shimada, Justin BA
Education
Campbell, Lenore ED
Dunkeld, Colin ED
Carl, Michael ED
*Martinez, David SPED
*Dunbar, Zola ED
Sonnen, Richard SPED
(for Bunch)Waldroff, Kenneth ED

1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984

1986
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984

(for Lee)
(for Thomas)

Health and Physical Education

(for Heath)

(for Erdman

Robertson, Loarn HPE
Becker, Charles HPE
Library

Newberry, Daniel LIB W
Gerity, Thomas LIB W
Tamblyn, Eldon LIB E
Social Work

Wyers, Norm SSW
Pinamonti, Guido  SSW

1985
1984

1986
1985
1984

1986
1984

Urban and Public Affairs

Tracy, Charles
Cease, Ronald
Chapman, Nancy

1984 (for M. Enneking)

JUST 1986
PA 1985
RRI 1984



iii

Engineering and Applied Science

Lall, B.
*Spolek, Graig
Savery, William

Performing Arts

Featheringill, Jack

Sheridan, Wilma
Wilson, Asher

Blumel, Joseph
Bogue, Phil

Corn, Michael
Dobson, Margaret
Erzurumlu, Hacik

Forbes, Orcilia
Hardt, Ulrich
Harris, J. Kenneth
Howard, Mark

Leu, Donald
Miller, Vergil
Morris, Major
Nicholas, Robert
O0'Connor, Patrick
Paudler, William
Pfingsten, Thomas
Rauch, Stanley
Ross, Bernard
Schendel, Jack
Todd, James
Toulan, Nohad
Trudeau, S. John
Williams, Forbes

GE
ME
ME

TA
MUS
TA

1986 (for Heneghan)
1985 (for McIntyre)
1984

1986
1985
1984

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

President

Assistant to the President for University
Relations

Assistant to the President for Legal Affairs

Vice President for Academic Affairs

Dean, School of Engineering and Applied
Science

Vice President for Student Affairs

Secretary of the Faculty

Director of the Budget

Executive Assistant to the President

Dean, School of Education

Dean, School of Business Administration

Affirmative Action Officer

Dean, Division of Continuing Education

ASPSU President

Dean, College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
Director of the Library

Dean, Graduate Studies and Research

Dean, School of Social Work

Dean, School of Health and Physical Education
Vice President for Finance and Administration
Dean, School of Urban Affairs

Dean, College of Performing Arts and Letters

Dean, Undergraduate Studies



iv

CHRONOCLOGICAL INDEX OF SENATE MINUTES

AND DOCUMENTS, 1983-84

Octoﬁer

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, October.3, 1983 v

Question for President Blumel regarding Sequence of Input for
Retrenchment Process

Question for President Blumel regarding OSSHE's New Budget Allocation
System

Registration Report

Retrenchment Report

Policy Statement on Student Level Restrictions (Graduate Council)

Faculty Constitution Amendment, Article V, Section 1, Para 2, and V, 2, 1

November

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, November 7, 1983

Question for President Blumel regarding the AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Time-line on Printing
University Catalog

Question regarding PSU's Involvement in Pioneer Square Dedication Program

Fund Raising Report -- 1250 Club

Registration Up-date

Report on PSU Planning Task Force

Comments and Recommendations regarding Retrenchment and the Provisional
Plan

Curriculum Committee, Course and Program Proposals

Graduate Council, Course and Program Proposals

December

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, December 5, 1983
Question for President Blumel regarding Departmental Teaching Loads |
Question regarding Pioneer Square Dedication
Discussion of Proposed Final Plan for Retrenchment
Curriculum Committee, Annual Report

Graduate Council, Annual Report

Scholastic Standards Committee, Annual Report

Time Limitation on Grade Changes

IFS Meeting Report

Curriculum Committee, Course and Program Proposals
Graduate Council, Course and Program Proposals



January

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, January 9, 1984

Question for President Blumel regarding Process of Nominating Faculty
Excellence Awards

Registration Report

Library Committee, Annual Report

Report of Activities of OECC Advisory Committee, with 47 Recommendations

February

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, February 6, 1984
Registration Up-date

IFS Membership Discussion

Announcement regarding Review of Administrative Rules
AAUP Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards

March

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, March 5, 1984

Biology Department Letter regarding Senate Action on Faculty Excellence
Awards

Question for President Blume! regarding 1984-85 OSSHE Budget Reductions

April

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, April 2, 1984

Question for President Blumel regarding Status of International Studies
Degree Program and Relationship of International Studies Program and the
Institute for International Trade and Commerce.

Academic Requirements Committee, Annual Report

Committee on Effective Teaching, Annual Report

General Student Affairs Committee, Annual Report

Policy Statements for Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees

May

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, May 7, 1984
Registration Up-date

Budget Committee, Annual Report

Teacher Education Committee, Annual Report
University Athletics Board, Annual Report
University Scholars' Board, Annual Report



vi

June

Minutes of Senate Meeting, June 4, 1984

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Faculty Development Funds

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Graduate Admissions
Applications

Question for Dean Miller regarding Oregonian Article Comparing U0 and PSU
Roles and Positions -

Question for Presiding Officer Waller regarding ECC Recommendation for
Future Development of PSU

Senate Election Results

Advisory Council, Annual Report

Committee on Committees, Annual Report

Educational Policies Committee, Annual Report

Research and Publications Committee, Annual Report

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees

Sense of the Senate Resolution regarding Committee on Committees
Involvement in Nominations to Administrative Committees



vii

SUBJECT INDEX OF THE MINUTES OF THE

FACULTY SENATE, 1983-84

AAUP.

Question for President Blumel regarding AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals
(Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 6-7) -

Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards (Feb. 6, 1984, pp.
30-34)

Academic Requirements Committee

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

Advisory Council

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

Budget Allocation System (BAS)

Short- and Long-term Implications of BAS Formula for PSU (Oct. 3, 1983,
p.2)

Budget Committee Annual Report and BAS Model (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

Budget Committee

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

Committee on Committees
Annual Reportb(June 4, 1984, p. 44)

Involvement in Nominations to Administrative Committees (June 4, 1984,
p. 45)

Committee on Effective Teaching

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

Curriculum Committee

Course and Program Changes (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 10-11)
Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Course and Program Changes (Dec. 3 and 12, 1983, pp. 10-11)



Departmental Teaching Loads

Question for President Blumel regarding Direction of Department Heads
in Assigning Teaching Loads (Dec. 3, 1983, pp. 12-13)

EPC
Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

Faculty Constitution

Constitutional Amendments, V, 1, 2, and, V, 2, 1)

Faculty Development Fund

Question for Vice President Dobson (June 4, 1984, pp. 42-43)

Faculty Excellence Awards

Question for President Blumel regarding Nomination Process (Jan. 9,
1984, p. 27)

AAUP Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards (Feb. 6, 1984, pp.
30-34)

Biology Department Letter regarding Senate Action on Faculty Excellence
Awards (March 5, 1984, pp. 35-36)

Faculty Senate

Election Results (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees

Policy Statement (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

Fund Raising

Report on 1250 Club (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 7-8)

General Student Affairs Committee

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)
Grades
Time Limitations on Grade Changes (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees (June 4,
1984, p. 45)

Graduate Admissions

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Applications (June 4, 1984,
p. 43)

viii



Graduate Council

Policy Statement on Student Level Restrictions (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 5)
Course and Program Changes (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 10-11)

Course and Program Changes (Dec. 3.and 12, 1983, pp. 15-25)

Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Policy Statement for Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees
(April 2, 1984, p. 39)

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees, (June 4,
1984, p. 45)

IFs
Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)
Discussion regarding Expanding Membership (Feb. 6, 1984, pp. 29-30)

International Studies Degree Program

Question for President Blumel regarding Status of Program (April 2,
1984, pp. 38-39)

Relationship of Program to Institute for International Trade and
Commerce (April 2, 1984, pp. 38-39)

Institute for International Trade and Commerce

Question for President Blumel regarding Relationship of Institute to
International Studies Degree Program (April 2, 1984, pp. 38-39)

Library Committee

Annual Report (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)

OECC Advisory Committee

Report on Activities, with 47 Recommendations (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)

Question for Presiding Officer Waller regarding ECC Recommendation for

Future Development of PSU (June 4, 1984, p. 44)
OSSHE

ix

Short- and Long-term Implications of BAS Formula for PSU (Oct. 3, 1983,

p. 2)



A?nouncement regarding Review of Administrative Rules (Feb. 6, 1984,
p. 30

Question for President Blumel regarding 1984-85 Budget Reductions
(March 5, 1984, pp. 36-37)

Pioneer Square Dedication Program

Question regarding PSU's Participation in Dedication Program (Nov. 7,
1983, p. 7)

Question regarding Participationg (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Planning Task Force

Report of PSU Planning Task Force (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 8)

Registration

Registration Report (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 3)
Registration Up-date (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 8)
Registration Report (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)
Registration Up-date (Feb. 6, 1984, p. 29)
Registration Up-date (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

Research and Publications Committee

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

Retrenchment

Report on Sequence of Receiving Input (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 2)
Report on Retrenchment (Oct. 3, 1983, pp. 3-5)

Question for President Blumel regarding AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals
(Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 6-7)

Comments and Recommendations on Provisional Plan of Retrenchment (Nov.
7, 1983, pp. 8-10)

Discussion of Proposed Final Plan (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Question for President Blumel regarding 1984-85 Budget Reductions
(March 5, 1984, pp. 36-37)



Scholastic Standards Committee

Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)
Time Limitations on Grade Changes (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

School of Business Administration

-

Question for Dean Miller Regarding U0 and PSU Roles and Positions (June
4, 1984, pp. 43-44)

Student Level Restrictions

Policy Statement (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 5)

Teacher Education Committee

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 41)

University Athletics Board

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

University Catalog

Question regarding Time-line on Printing Catalog (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 7)

University Scholars' Board

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 41)
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