Portland State University PDXScholar

Faculty Senate Monthly Packets

University Archives: Faculty Senate

1-1-1983

# Faculty Senate Proceedings 1983-1984

Portland State University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://pdxscholar.library.pdx.edu/senateminutes Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

## **Recommended Citation**

Portland State University Faculty Senate, "Faculty Senate Proceedings 1983-1984" (1983). *Faculty Senate Monthly Packets*. 267. https://pdxscholar.library.pdx.edu/senateminutes/267

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Monthly Packets by an authorized administrator of PDXScholar. Please contact us if we can make this document more accessible: pdxscholar@pdx.edu.

## PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY

Faculty Senate Proceedings

1983-84

Members of the Faculty Senate and Steering Committee .....ii

Chronological Index of Senate Minutes, Reports and Documents

1983-84.....iv

Subject Index of the Minutes of the Faculty Senate 1983-84.....vii

## FACULTY SENATE ROSTER, 1983-84

## Officers and Senate Steering Committee Members

Presiding Officer Pro Tem: David Secretary: Ulrich Steering Committee: Ron Ce Claudi Richar	Valler, ENG 481 NH 3563 Wrench, PSY 317-I CH 3921 N H. Hardt, ED 341 CH 4416 ease, PA 169 CH 3920 ine Fisher, FL 479 NH 3499 rd Forbes, BIO 422 SC2 4200 Karant-Nunn, HST 492A CH 3013			
Senators				
All Others	Business Administration			
White, Charles SS 1986 Wurm, Paul DCE 1986 Rose, Eileen ADM 1985 Williams, William OSA 1985 Cumpston, Mary PLS 1984 Lutes, Jack OVA 1984	Bentley, JamesBA 1986Cabelly, AlanBA 1986Tang, NancyBA 1986Harmon, RobertBA 1985Jackson, JaniceBA 1985Brenner, SteveBA 1984Shimada, JustinBA 1984			
CLAS	Education			
Constans, Mary AA 1986 Jones, Robert PSY 1986 Kristof, Jane AA 1986 Mandaville, Jon HST 1986 Nussbaum, Laureen FL 1986 Nussbaum, Rudi PHY 1986 *Olson, Vivienne MTH 1986 (for Bund Smeltzer, David PS 1986 Waller, Fred ENG 1986 Wrench, David PSY 1986 Anderson, Barry PSY 1985 Cooper, John ENG 1985 Forbes, Richard BIO 1985 Hillman, Stanley BIO 1985 *Johnson, David HST 1985 (for Heat Kosokoff, Steve SP 1985 Petersen, Richard BIO 1985 Reece, Shelley ENG 1985 Walton, Linda HST 1985 West, Franklin HST 1985 West, Franklin HST 1985 *Wolk, Anthony ENG 1985 (for Erdm Burns, Marjorie ENG 1984 Crampton, Georgia ENG 1984 Elteto, Louis FL 1984 Fisher, Claudine FL 1984 Karant-Nunn, Susan HST 1984 *Kirrie, Marjorie ENG 1984 (for Hamm Limbaugh, Elaine ENG 1984 *Swanson, Leonard MTH 1984 (for M. E	Newberry, Daniel LIB W 1986 Gerity, Thomas LIB W 1985 Tamblyn, Eldon LIB E 1984 Social Work man) Wyers, Norm SSW 1986 Pinamonti, Guido SSW 1984 <u>Urban and Public Affairs</u> Tracy, Charles JUST 1986 Cease, Ronald PA 1985 mond) Chapman, Nancy RRI 1984			

.

## Engineering and Applied Science

Lall, B.	CE 1986 (for Heneghan)
*Spolek, Graig	ME 1985 (for McIntyre)
Savery, William	ME 1984

#### Performing Arts

Featheringill, Jack	TA	1986
Sheridan, Wilma	MUS	1985
Wilson, Asher	TA	1984

5 4

#### **EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS**

Blumel, Joseph Bogue, Phil

Corn, Michael Dobson, Margaret Erzurumlu, Hacik

Forbes, Orcilia Hardt, Ulrich Harris, J. Kenneth Howard, Mark Leu. Donald Miller, Vergil Morris, Major Nicholas, Robert O'Connor, Patrick Paudler, William Pfingsten, Thomas Rauch, Stanley Ross, Bernard Schendel, Jack Todd, James Toulan, Nohad Trudeau, S. John Williams, Forbes

President Assistant to the President for University Relations Assistant to the President for Legal Affairs Vice President for Academic Affairs Dean, School of Engineering and Applied Science Vice President for Student Affairs Secretary of the Faculty Director of the Budget Executive Assistant to the President Dean, School of Education Dean, School of Business Administration Affirmative Action Officer Dean, Division of Continuing Education ASPSU President Dean, College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Director of the Library Dean, Graduate Studies and Research Dean, School of Social Work Dean, School of Health and Physical Education Vice President for Finance and Administration Dean, School of Urban Affairs Dean, College of Performing Arts and Letters Dean, Undergraduate Studies

## CHRONOLOGICAL INDEX OF SENATE MINUTES

#### AND DOCUMENTS, 1983-84

## October

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, October\_3, 1983

Question for President Blumel regarding Sequence of Input for Retrenchment Process

Question for President Blumel regarding OSSHE's New Budget Allocation System

**Registration** Report

Retrenchment Report

Policy Statement on Student Level Restrictions (Graduate Council)

Faculty Constitution Amendment, Article V, Section 1, Para 2, and V, 2, 1

#### November

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, November 7, 1983 Question for President Blumel regarding the AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Time-line on Printing University Catalog Question regarding PSU's Involvement in Pioneer Square Dedication Program Fund Raising Report -- 1250 Club Registration Up-date Report on PSU Planning Task Force Comments and Recommendations regarding Retrenchment and the Provisional Plan Curriculum Committee, Course and Program Proposals

Graduate Council, Course and Program Proposals

#### December

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, December 5, 1983 Question for President Blumel regarding Departmental Teaching Loads Question regarding Pioneer Square Dedication Discussion of Proposed Final Plan for Retrenchment Curriculum Committee, Annual Report Graduate Council, Annual Report Scholastic Standards Committee, Annual Report Time Limitation on Grade Changes IFS Meeting Report Curriculum Committee, Course and Program Proposals Graduate Council, Course and Program Proposals

#### January

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, January 9, 1984 Question for President Blumel regarding Process of Nominating Faculty Excellence Awards Registration Report Library Committee, Annual Report Report of Activities of OECC Advisory Committee, with 47 Recommendations

## February

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, February 6, 1984 Registration Up-date IFS Membership Discussion Announcement regarding Review of Administrative Rules AAUP Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards

#### March

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, March 5, 1984

Biology Department Letter regarding Senate Action on Faculty Excellence Awards

Question for President Blumel regarding 1984-85 OSSHE Budget Reductions

#### April

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, April 2, 1984

Question for President Blumel regarding Status of International Studies Degree Program and Relationship of International Studies Program and the Institute for International Trade and Commerce.

Academic Requirements Committee, Annual Report

Committee on Effective Teaching, Annual Report

General Student Affairs Committee, Annual Report

Policy Statements for Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees

#### May

Minutes of the Senate Meeting, May 7, 1984 Registration Up-date Budget Committee, Annual Report Teacher Education Committee, Annual Report University Athletics Board, Annual Report University Scholars' Board, Annual Report

#### June

Minutes of Senate Meeting, June 4, 1984

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Faculty Development Funds

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Graduate Admissions Applications

Question for Dean Miller regarding <u>Oregonian</u> Article Comparing UO and PSU Roles and Positions

Question for Presiding Officer Waller regarding ECC Recommendation for Future Development of PSU

Senate Election Results

Advisory Council, Annual Report

Committee on Committees, Annual Report

Educational Policies Committee, Annual Report

Research and Publications Committee, Annual Report

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees

Sense of the Senate Resolution regarding Committee on Committees

Involvement in Nominations to Administrative Committees

#### SUBJECT INDEX OF THE MINUTES OF THE

#### FACULTY SENATE, 1983-84

## AAUP.

Question for President Blumel regarding AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 6-7)

Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards (Feb. 6, 1984, pp. 30-34)

## Academic Requirements Committee

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

## Advisory Council

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

## Budget Allocation System (BAS)

Short- and Long-term Implications of BAS Formula for PSU (Oct. 3, 1983, p.2)

Budget Committee Annual Report and BAS Model (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

## Budget Committee

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

#### Committee on Committees

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

Involvement in Nominations to Administrative Committees (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

#### Committee on Effective Teaching

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

#### Curriculum Committee

Course and Program Changes (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 10-11) Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Course and Program Changes (Dec. 3 and 12, 1983, pp. 10-11)

#### Departmental Teaching Loads

Question for President Blumel regarding Direction of Department Heads in Assigning Teaching Loads (Dec. 3, 1983, pp. 12-13)

## EPC

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

#### Faculty Constitution

Constitutional Amendments, V, 1, 2, and, V, 2, 1)

## Faculty Development Fund

Question for Vice President Dobson (June 4, 1984, pp. 42-43)

## Faculty Excellence Awards

Question for President Blumel regarding Nomination Process (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 27)

AAUP Resolution regarding Faculty Excellence Awards (Feb. 6, 1984, pp. 30-34)

Biology Department Letter regarding Senate Action on Faculty Excellence Awards (March 5, 1984, pp. 35-36)

#### Faculty Senate

Election Results (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

## Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees

Policy Statement (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

## Fund Raising

Report on 1250 Club (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 7-8)

#### General Student Affairs Committee

Annual Report (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

#### Grades

14

Time Limitations on Grade Changes (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

#### Graduate Admissions

Question for Vice President Dobson regarding Applications (June 4, 1984, p. 43)

## Graduate Council

Policy Statement on Student Level Restrictions (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 5)

Course and Program Changes (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 10-11)

Course and Program Changes (Dec. 3. and 12, 1983, pp. 15-25)

Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Policy Statement for Final Exams for Master's and Doctor's Degrees (April 2, 1984, p. 39)

Use of P/NP and Differentiated Grades for Graduate Degrees, (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

## IFS

Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

Discussion regarding Expanding Membership (Feb. 6, 1984, pp. 29-30)

#### International Studies Degree Program

Question for President Blumel regarding Status of Program (April 2, 1984, pp. 38-39)

Relationship of Program to Institute for International Trade and Commerce (April 2, 1984, pp. 38-39)

## Institute for International Trade and Commerce

Question for President Blumel regarding Relationship of Institute to International Studies Degree Program (April 2, 1984, pp. 38-39)

## Library Committee

Annual Report (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)

#### OECC Advisory Committee

Report on Activities, with 47 Recommendations (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)

Question for Presiding Officer Waller regarding ECC Recommendation for Future Development of PSU (June 4, 1984, p. 44)

#### OSSHE

Short- and Long-term Implications of BAS Formula for PSU (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 2)

Announcement regarding Review of Administrative Rules (Feb. 6, 1984, p. 30)

Question for President Blumel regarding 1984-85 Budget Reductions (March 5, 1984, pp. 36-37)

#### Pioneer Square Dedication Program

Question regarding PSU's Participation in Dedication Program (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 7)

Question regarding Participationg (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

## Planning Task Force

Report of PSU Planning Task Force (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 8)

## Registration

Registration Report (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 3)

Registration Up-date (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 8)

Registration Report (Jan. 9, 1984, p. 28)

Registration Up-date (Feb. 6, 1984, p. 29)

Registration Up-date (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

#### Research and Publications Committee

Annual Report (June 4, 1984, p. 45)

## Retrenchment

.

Report on Sequence of Receiving Input (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 2)

Report on Retrenchment (Oct. 3, 1983, pp. 3-5)

Question for President Blumel regarding AAUP Budget Reduction Proposals (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 6-7)

Comments and Recommendations on Provisional Plan of Retrenchment (Nov. 7, 1983, pp. 8-10)

Discussion of Proposed Final Plan (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 13)

Question for President Blumel regarding 1984-85 Budget Reductions (March 5, 1984, pp. 36-37)

## Scholastic Standards Committee

Annual Report (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

Time Limitations on Grade Changes (Dec. 3, 1983, p. 14)

## School of Business Administration

Question for Dean Miller Regarding UO and PSU Roles and Positions (June 4, 1984, pp. 43-44)

## Student Level Restrictions

Policy Statement (Oct. 3, 1983, p. 5)

#### **Teacher Education Committee**

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 41)

## University Athletics Board

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 40)

## University Catalog

Question regarding Time-line on Printing Catalog (Nov. 7, 1983, p. 7)

## University Scholars' Board

Annual Report (May 7, 1984, p. 41)